

Press Release – March 6, 2025 For Immediate Release

Neuro580 Launches Neuro580 Gives to Empower Educators and Students Worldwide

Neuro580, a leader in neuroscience-based self-care solutions, is proud to announce the launch of its new non-profit initiative, **Neuro580 Gives** (<u>www.neuro580gives.org</u>). This philanthropic arm is dedicated to providing neuroscience-backed self-care tools to teachers and students in under-resourced communities around the world, equipping them with the knowledge and strategies to manage stress and enhance well-being.

The founding donors of Neuro580Gives, Steve and Molly Lister, have made a generous contribution to support the organization's mission. Steve Lister shared, "We are profoundly grateful for the life-changing gift Neuro580 has given our family. We are delighted to support the effort to take this gift to children around the world."

The inaugural program of Neuro580 Gives was successfully launched at Munali Secondary School in Lusaka, Zambia. Through this initiative, 110 teachers were trained online and provided access to the Neuro580 app, enabling them to implement the self-care program for over 3,000 students. The impact of this training has been significant, as evidenced by feedback from educators and students alike. Mr. Titus Hara, Headmaster of Munali Secondary School, stated, "We have teachers managing 100 learners sometimes in one classroom, not to mention the array of stressors outside of school. Having learned the factors that can cause stress and how we can identify them through the colors—green, yellow, and red—this has become so educative to us in that now we are able to identify our stress levels and know what to do at what time. We are very grateful to Neuro580."

Founder, Dr. Izzy Justice, states, "Every child needs to understand that no matter their life circumstances, they can always do a neurohack to enhance their mental capacity to navigate any challenge. It's our passion to provide children with these self-care tools."

Neuro580 Gives aims to expand its reach by partnering with schools and educational institutions globally, ensuring that more educators and students can benefit from its neuroscience-based self-care tools.

For more information on Neuro580Gives and how to support its mission, please visit <u>www.neuro580gives.org</u>.

Media Contact Lisa Gotro VP of Customer Excellence Igotro@neuro580.com Neuro580 | Neuro580 Gives